COUNTY COUNCIL OF ANNE ARUNDEL COUNTY, MARYLAND

Legislative Session 2024, Legislative Day No. --

Resolution No. 33-24

Introduced by the Entire Council

By the County Council, August 12, 2024

1	RESOLUTION approving the engagement of Kramon & Graham, P.C. for the purposes
2	of assisting in an inquiry
3	
4	WHEREAS, Section 314 of the Anne Arundel County Charter grants the County
5	Council the authority to engage the services of experts, consultants, or attorneys to
6	aid in an inquiry or investigation; and
7	
8	WHEREAS, The County Council is conducting an inquiry that may result in
9	recommendations for government reform and legislative actions; and
10	
11	WHEREAS, The County Council intends to engage outside counsel to provide
12	legal and consulting services to assist in the inquiry; now, therefore, be it
13	
14	Resolved by the County Council of Anne Arundel County, That the County Council
15	engages Kramon & Graham, P.C. to provide legal and consulting services in its inquiry, as
16	authorized by Section 314 of the Anne Arundel County Charter; and be it further
17	
18	Resolved, That Kramon & Graham, P.C. may conduct fact finding on behalf of the
19	County Council and provide recommendations for government reform and legislative
20	actions based on the findings of the inquiry.

READ AND PASSED this 12th day of August, 2024.

By Order:

Kaley Schultze Administrative Officer

I HEREBY CERTIFY THAT RESOLUTION NO. 33-24 IS TRUE AND CORRECT AND DULY ADOPTED BY THE COUNTY COUNCIL OF ANNE ARUNDEL COUNTY.

Allison Pickard Chair